
THE 89th ILLINOIS STATE SKEET CHAMPIOSHIPS - AUGUST 21 - 23, 2015

Gauge SCORE Name NSSA Num CLASS Title ConcTitle Conc Title 2

12 Gauge 100 WHEATON, REMINGTON 173086 A OPEN CHAMPION COLLEGIATE CHAMPION TRIP SUB-SEN CHAMPION

99 DA ROSA, RYAN 150358 AA OPEN RUNNER UP

99 SHIPP, L GLENN 140043 A OPEN THIRD SEN CHAMPION

99 MOECHER, JEFFREY 109480 AA AA FIRST SUB SUB SEN CHAMPION MILITARY VETERAN CHAMPION

99 KIRK, ERIC 220355 AA AA SECOND TRIP SUB-SEN RUNNER UP

99 SHULEY, BOB 21408 AA AA THIRD

99 TESSMANN, ARTIE 151999 AA AA FOURTH SEN RUNNER UP

99 FJELDE, ERIC 164906 AA SUB SEN CHAMPION

99 MOLENAAR, MARK 82436 AA SUB SEN RUNNER UP

98 BARNETT, WILLIAM 113541 AA SENIOR GROUP 1-1 MILITARY VETERAN RUNNER UP

98 GLASBY, MIKE 144618 AA TRIP SUB-SEN THIRD

98 SCHUSTEFF, ANDREW 137594 AA SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-2

98 ZEEK  JR, ROBERT 144516 AA SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-3

98 VOLTZ, VICTOR 140654 A A FIRST SEN THIRD

98 KOSHKARIAN, KENT 176640 A A SECOND SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-1

98 DEAN, JACK 55495 A A THIRD SENIOR GROUP 1-2 MILITARY VETERAN THIRD

98 HUFNAGEL, GREG 139371 B B FIRST SUB SUB SEN RUNNER UP

98 DIAL, JAMES 170816 C C FIRST SUB SEN THIRD

97 ALBERTSON, JEFFREY 148231 AA SUB SUB SEN THIRD

97 BATTERTON, KEITH 235984 AA SENIOR GROUP 1-3

97 DEAN, EDWARD 55496 AA

97 PATKE, STEVE 135720 AA

97 SCHROEDER, BENJAMIN 250964 AA JUNIOR CHAMPION

97 VANCURA, JOE 147871 AA SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-1

97 AUSMAN, RONALD 136402 B B SECOND RET MIL CHAMPION

97 VIGNOCCHI, KEVIN 241835 B B THIRD

97 SHEDD, VERNON 116847 B B FOURTH RET MIL RUNNER UP

97 CHURCH, GENE 171940 C C SECOND

96 BOWEN, KEVIN 137868 AA SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-2

96 FORST, AL 152000 AA

96 MCMORRIS, DEAN 160495 AA

96 SHIMP, RUSSELL 146435 B

96 SWORTZEL, TODD 241931 B

95 GLASBY, MIKE 104136 AA VETERAN CHAMPION

95 MCMILLEN, DAVID 73593 AA

95 DELMEDICO, MIKE 243166 A A FOURTH

95 REYNOLDS, JERRY 106249 A

95 EICHNER, BUDD 236845 B

95 GEIBEL, NICK 96304 B SR-VETERAN CHAMPION

95 GUTMAN, MARK B

95 ZIEBELL, WILLIAM 243704 B

94 SKRATSKY, MICHAEL 159807 A

94 BUSCH, LESTER 144715 B SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-3

Page 1 of 12
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Gauge SCORE Name NSSA Num CLASS Title ConcTitle Conc Title 2

12 Gauge 94 CHANG, MITCHELL 111783 B

94 NOVOSEL, JANET 155566 C C THIRD LADY CHAMPION

94 SANTANGELO, DINO 253376 C C FOURTH

93 SNOW, LYNN 162515 AA VETERAN RUNNER UP

93 TOPPING, CODY 264608 D D FIRST

92 HALL, BARRY 168999 A

92 CONRIN, TIM 253377 B

92 FANSHER, DAVID 128934 B

92 ELLINGHUSEN, R 131723 C

92 PATKE, PAT 166598 C LADY RUNNER UP

92 BRAGAS, BLISS 251361 D D SECOND

92 KINSCHERF, GRANT 266186 E E FIRST JUNIOR RUNNER UP

91 ARICO, FRANK 164923 A

91 SCHWENK, HENRY 175028 B

91 FLORZAK, MICHAEL 132036 C

90 WINGADER, RYAN 258902 A COLLEGIATE RUNNER UP

90 WATERS, KEN 170081 B

90 DICKENSON, JEFF 255290 C

90 SHEDD, KAY 155185 C LADY THIRD

89 ADAMS, JEFFREY 123198 B

89 JENNER, DAVE 249384 C

89 NOVOSEL, FRANK 155567 C

89 OLSON, ROBERT 247710 C

88 MORRIS, JAMES 268857 D D THIRD

87 SCHMIDGALL, STEVEN 256030 C

87 ASHLEY, KRISTINE 56350 D D FOURTH VETERAN THIRD

85 DONNELLY, XAVIER 250903 C COLLEGIATE THIRD

85 SCHANER, MARTIN 63965 D

85 NAGRO, RAY 272514 E E SECOND JUNIOR THIRD

84 PIERCE, KATHERINE 252005 B JUNIOR GROUP 1-1

84 AMTOWER, KENNETH 139233 C

84 HESS, STEPHEN 248455 C

84 PIERCE, ALAN 173289 C

84 TOPPING, HOWARD 243485 D

83 PILAFAS, JIM 160222 C

83 CHEMELLO, PETE 269109 D

82 FENNELL, JOHN 248811 C

81 LUDWIG, SCOTT 253374 C

80 MELUS, BERNARD 277410 E E THIRD JUNIOR GROUP 1-2

78 LEE, EMMETT 266197 E E FOURTH JUNIOR GROUP 1-3

78 THOMPSON, MADISON 274999 E SUB JUN CHAMPION

17 ASHLEY, STEPHEN 41494 B
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20 Gauge 100 DEAN, EDWARD 55496 A OPEN CHAMPION SEN CHAMPION

99 DIAL, JAMES 170816 A OPEN RUNNER UP SUB SEN CHAMPION

99 PATKE, STEVE 135720 AA OPEN THIRD SUB SEN RUNNER UP

99 MOECHER, JEFFREY 109480 AA AA FIRST SUB SUB SEN CHAMPION MILITARY VETERAN CHAMPION

99 ZEEK  JR, ROBERT 144516 AA AA SECOND SUB SEN THIRD

99 TESSMANN, ARTIE 151999 AA AA THIRD SEN RUNNER UP

99 BATTERTON, KEITH 235984 AA SEN THIRD

99 BOWEN, KEVIN 137868 A A FIRST SUB SUB SEN RUNNER UP

98 SNOW, LYNN 162515 AA AA FOURTH VETERAN RUNNER UP

98 ALBERTSON, JEFFREY 148231 AA SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-1

98 MOLENAAR, MARK 82436 AA SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-1

98 SCHROEDER, BENJAMIN 250964 AA JUNIOR CHAMPION

98 GLASBY, MIKE 104136 A A SECOND VETERAN CHAMPION

98 BARNETT, WILLIAM 113541 A A THIRD SENIOR GROUP 1-1 MILITARY VETERAN RUNNER UP

98 SHIPP, L GLENN 140043 A A FOURTH SENIOR GROUP 1-2

98 WHEATON, REMINGTON 173086 B B FIRST COLLEGIATE CHAMPION TRIP SUB-SEN CHAMPION

98 SCHWENK, HENRY 175028 B B SECOND SUB SUB SEN THIRD

97 DA ROSA, RYAN 150358 AA

97 DEAN, JACK 55495 AA SENIOR GROUP 1-3 MILITARY VETERAN THIRD

97 DELMEDICO, MIKE 243166 AA SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-3

97 VANCURA, JOE 147871 AA SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-2

97 AUSMAN, RONALD 136402 A SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-2 RET MIL CHAMPION

97 ZIEBELL, WILLIAM 243704 B B THIRD

96 MCMILLEN, DAVID 73593 AA

96 VOLTZ, VICTOR 140654 AA

96 ARICO, FRANK 164923 A

96 CHANG, MITCHELL 111783 A

96 SHULEY, BOB 21408 A

96 CONRIN, TIM 253377 B B FOURTH

96 FLORZAK, MICHAEL 132036 C C FIRST

95 FJELDE, ERIC 164906 AA

95 KIRK, ERIC 220355 AA TRIP SUB-SEN RUNNER UP

95 HUFNAGEL, GREG 139371 A SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-3

95 CHURCH, GENE 171940 B

95 EICHNER, BUDD 236845 B

95 JENNER, DAVE 249384 B

95 OLSON, ROBERT 247710 B

94 GLASBY, MIKE 144618 AA TRIP SUB-SEN THIRD

94 SCHUSTEFF, ANDREW 137594 AA

94 FORST, AL 152000 A

94 SKRATSKY, MICHAEL 159807 A

94 VIGNOCCHI, KEVIN 241835 A

94 NOVOSEL, JANET 155566 B LADY RUNNER UP

Page 3 of 12



THE 89th ILLINOIS STATE SKEET CHAMPIOSHIPS - AUGUST 21 - 23, 2015

Gauge SCORE Name NSSA Num CLASS Title ConcTitle Conc Title 2

20 Gauge 94 PIERCE, KATHERINE 252005 B JUNIOR RUNNER UP LADY CHAMPION

94 WACHTER, SEAN 271526 C C SECOND SUB JUN CHAMPION

93 MCMORRIS, DEAN 160495 AA

93 SHEDD, VERNON 116847 AA RET MIL RUNNER UP

93 HALL, BARRY 168999 A

93 SHIMP, RUSSELL 146435 A

93 KOSHKARIAN, KENT 176640 B

93 SCHANER, MARTIN 63965 C C THIRD

92 SWORTZEL, TODD 241931 B

92 PATKE, PAT 166598 C C FOURTH LADY THIRD

92 WATERS, KEN 170081 C

91 BUSCH, LESTER 144715 B

91 GEIBEL, NICK 96304 B SR-VETERAN CHAMPION

91 SCHMIDGALL, STEVEN 256030 B

90 FANSHER, DAVID 128934 B

90 PILAFAS, JIM 160222 B VETERAN THIRD

90 SHEDD, KAY 155185 C

90 WACHTER, JOHN 265649 C

89 REYNOLDS, JERRY 106249 A

89 AMTOWER, KENNETH 139233 B

89 BRAGAS, BLISS 251361 B

89 DICKENSON, JEFF 255290 B

88 SANTANGELO, DINO 253376 B

88 ELLINGHUSEN, R 131723 C

88 MORRIS, JAMES 268857 D D FIRST

86 CHEMELLO, PETE 269109 D D SECOND

85 LUDWIG, SCOTT 253374 B

85 PIERCE, ALAN 173289 C

84 FENNELL, JOHN 248811 C

82 NOVOSEL, FRANK 155567 C

81 HESS, STEPHEN 248455 C

79 TOPPING, HOWARD 243485 C

79 TOPPING, CODY 264608 D D THIRD

28 Gauge 100 VOLTZ, VICTOR 140654 A OPEN CHAMPION SEN CHAMPION

99 SHULEY, BOB 21408 AA OPEN RUNNER UP

99 MOLENAAR, MARK 82436 A OPEN THIRD SUB SEN CHAMPION

99 MOECHER, JEFFREY 109480 AA AA FIRST SUB SUB SEN CHAMPION MILITARY VETERAN CHAMPION

99 ZEEK  JR, ROBERT 144516 AA AA SECOND SUB SEN RUNNER UP

99 DELMEDICO, MIKE 243166 AA AA THIRD SUB SEN THIRD

99 ARICO, FRANK 164923 A A FIRST SEN RUNNER UP

98 SCHROEDER, BENJAMIN 250964 AA AA FOURTH JUNIOR CHAMPION

98 GLASBY, MIKE 144618 AA TRIP SUB-SEN CHAMPION
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28 Gauge 98 PATKE, STEVE 135720 AA SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-1

98 SCHUSTEFF, ANDREW 137594 AA SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-2

98 BARNETT, WILLIAM 113541 A A SECOND SEN THIRD MILITARY VETERAN RUNNER UP

98 SHIMP, RUSSELL 146435 B B FIRST SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-3

97 BOWEN, KEVIN 137868 AA SUB SUB SEN THIRD

97 DA ROSA, RYAN 150358 AA

97 DEAN, EDWARD 55496 AA SENIOR GROUP 1-1

97 DEAN, JACK 55495 AA SENIOR GROUP 1-2 MILITARY VETERAN THIRD

97 KIRK, ERIC 220355 AA TRIP SUB-SEN RUNNER UP

97 MCMILLEN, DAVID 73593 AA SENIOR GROUP 1-3

97 TESSMANN, ARTIE 151999 A A THIRD

97 ALBERTSON, JEFFREY 148231 A A FOURTH SUB SUB SEN RUNNER UP

97 DIAL, JAMES 170816 B B SECOND

96 BATTERTON, KEITH 235984 A

96 FORST, AL 152000 A

96 MCMORRIS, DEAN 160495 A

96 VIGNOCCHI, KEVIN 241835 A

96 CHANG, MITCHELL 111783 B B THIRD

95 VANCURA, JOE 147871 AA SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-2

95 SHIPP, L GLENN 140043 A

95 SNOW, LYNN 162515 A VETERAN CHAMPION

95 WHEATON, REMINGTON 173086 A COLLEGIATE CHAMPION TRIP SUB-SEN THIRD

95 PIERCE, KATHERINE 252005 B B FOURTH JUNIOR RUNNER UP LADY CHAMPION

95 SKRATSKY, MICHAEL 159807 B

95 HESS, STEPHEN 248455 C C FIRST SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-1

94 SHEDD, VERNON 116847 A RET MIL CHAMPION

94 HALL, BARRY 168999 B

94 BRAGAS, BLISS 251361 C C SECOND

93 JENNER, DAVE 249384 B SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-3

93 SWORTZEL, TODD 241931 B

93 ZIEBELL, WILLIAM 243704 B

92 FJELDE, ERIC 164906 A

92 HUFNAGEL, GREG 139371 A

92 AMTOWER, KENNETH 139233 B

92 REYNOLDS, JERRY 106249 B

92 PILAFAS, JIM 160222 C C THIRD VETERAN RUNNER UP

92 SCHANER, MARTIN 63965 C C FOURTH

92 WACHTER, JOHN 265649 C

91 AUSMAN, RONALD 136402 AA RET MIL RUNNER UP

91 GLASBY, MIKE 104136 AA VETERAN THIRD

91 CHURCH, GENE 171940 B

91 ELLINGHUSEN, R 131723 B

90 CONRIN, TIM 253377 B
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28 Gauge 90 SCHMIDGALL, STEVEN 256030 B

90 DICKENSON, JEFF 255290 C

88 FLORZAK, MICHAEL 132036 B

88 GEIBEL, NICK 96304 B SR-VETERAN CHAMPION

88 KOSHKARIAN, KENT 176640 B

88 LUDWIG, SCOTT 253374 B

88 GUTMAN, MARK C

88 OLSON, ROBERT 247710 C

87 PATKE, PAT 166598 B LADY RUNNER UP

87 CHEMELLO, PETE 269109 D D FIRST

86 SCHWENK, HENRY 175028 C

86 SHEDD, KAY 155185 C LADY THIRD

85 WATERS, KEN 170081 B

85 PIERCE, ALAN 173289 C

84 NOVOSEL, JANET 155566 B

83 EICHNER, BUDD 236845 C

83 FENNELL, JOHN 248811 C

82 FANSHER, DAVID 128934 B

82 WACHTER, SEAN 271526 C SUB JUN CHAMPION

82 TOPPING, CODY 264608 D D SECOND

80 TOPPING, HOWARD 243485 C

78 NOVOSEL, FRANK 155567 C

75 MORRIS, JAMES 268857 C

410 96 VANCURA, JOE 147871 AA OPEN CHAMPION SUB SUB SEN CHAMPION

96 WHEATON, REMINGTON 173086 AA OPEN RUNNER UP COLLEGIATE CHAMPION TRIP SUB-SEN CHAMPION

95 DELMEDICO, MIKE 243166 A OPEN THIRD SUB SEN CHAMPION

94 TESSMANN, ARTIE 151999 AA AA FIRST SEN RUNNER UP

94 GLASBY, MIKE 144618 AA AA SECOND TRIP SUB-SEN RUNNER UP

94 BATTERTON, KEITH 235984 AA AA THIRD SEN THIRD

94 VOLTZ, VICTOR 140654 A A FIRST SEN CHAMPION

94 DA ROSA, RYAN 150358 A A SECOND

93 SHULEY, BOB 21408 AA AA FOURTH

93 DIAL, JAMES 170816 A A THIRD SUB SEN RUNNER UP

92 PATKE, STEVE 135720 AA SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-2

92 SCHROEDER, BENJAMIN 250964 AA JUNIOR RUNNER UP

92 SCHUSTEFF, ANDREW 137594 AA SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-3

92 AMTOWER, KENNETH 139233 A A FOURTH SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-1

92 MOLENAAR, MARK 82436 A SUB SEN THIRD

92 PIERCE, KATHERINE 252005 B B FIRST JUNIOR CHAMPION LADY CHAMPION

92 JENNER, DAVE 249384 C C FIRST SUB SUB SEN RUNNER UP

91 DEAN, JACK 55495 AA SENIOR GROUP 1-1 MILITARY VETERAN CHAMPION

91 SKRATSKY, MICHAEL 159807 A SENIOR GROUP 1-3
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410 91 MCMILLEN, DAVID 73593 B B SECOND SENIOR GROUP 1-2 MILITARY VETERAN RUNNER UP

90 MOECHER, JEFFREY 109480 AA SUB SUB SEN THIRD MILITARY VETERAN THIRD

90 ZEEK  JR, ROBERT 144516 AA

90 BARNETT, WILLIAM 113541 A

90 TOPPING, CODY 264608 C C SECOND TRIP SUB-SEN THIRD

89 KIRK, ERIC 220355 AA

89 FORST, AL 152000 A

89 GLASBY, MIKE 104136 A VETERAN CHAMPION

89 ARICO, FRANK 164923 B B THIRD

89 NOVOSEL, JANET 155566 C C THIRD LADY RUNNER UP

88 SWORTZEL, TODD 241931 A

88 CONRIN, TIM 253377 B B FOURTH

88 SHEDD, VERNON 116847 B RET MIL CHAMPION

87 DEAN, EDWARD 55496 A

87 MCMORRIS, DEAN 160495 A

87 REYNOLDS, JERRY 106249 B

87 SHIMP, RUSSELL 146435 B

87 SHIPP, L GLENN 140043 B

87 PILAFAS, JIM 160222 C C FOURTH VETERAN RUNNER UP

86 FJELDE, ERIC 164906 A

86 DICKENSON, JEFF 255290 B SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-1

86 WACHTER, SEAN 271526 C SUB JUN CHAMPION

85 AUSMAN, RONALD 136402 A RET MIL RUNNER UP

85 SNOW, LYNN 162515 A VETERAN THIRD

85 CHANG, MITCHELL 111783 B

85 HUFNAGEL, GREG 139371 B SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-2

84 VIGNOCCHI, KEVIN 241835 B

83 HESS, STEPHEN 248455 B SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-3

83 EICHNER, BUDD 236845 C

83 WACHTER, JOHN 265649 C

82 BOWEN, KEVIN 137868 A

82 HALL, BARRY 168999 A

82 ALBERTSON, JEFFREY 148231 B

81 ELLINGHUSEN, R 131723 C

80 ZIEBELL, WILLIAM 243704 B

79 FLORZAK, MICHAEL 132036 B

79 CHURCH, GENE 171940 C

79 KOSHKARIAN, KENT 176640 C

78 WATERS, KEN 170081 B

77 LUDWIG, SCOTT 253374 C

77 SCHMIDGALL, STEVEN 256030 C

76 FANSHER, DAVID 128934 C

76 NOVOSEL, FRANK 155567 C
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410 76 PATKE, PAT 166598 C LADY THIRD

76 SCHANER, MARTIN 63965 D D FIRST

75 GEIBEL, NICK 96304 B SR-VETERAN CHAMPION

75 BRAGAS, BLISS 251361 C

75 SHEDD, KAY 155185 C

73 MORRIS, JAMES 268857 C

73 TOPPING, HOWARD 243485 C

72 PIERCE, ALAN 173289 C

72 FENNELL, JOHN 248811 D D SECOND

71 CHEMELLO, PETE 269109 D D THIRD

69 SCHWENK, HENRY 175028 D D FOURTH

60 OLSON, ROBERT 247710 C

Doubles 98 WHEATON, REMINGTON 173086 A OPEN CHAMPION COLLEGIATE CHAMPION TRIP SUB-SEN CHAMPION

97 TESSMANN, ARTIE 151999 AA OPEN RUNNER UP SEN CHAMPION

96 DEAN, JACK 55495 A OPEN THIRD SEN RUNNER UP MILITARY VETERAN CHAMPION

95 MOECHER, JEFFREY 109480 AA AA FIRST SUB SUB SEN CHAMPION MILITARY VETERAN RUNNER UP

95 ZEEK  JR, ROBERT 144516 AA AA SECOND SUB SEN THIRD

95 ALBERTSON, JEFFREY 148231 A A FIRST SUB SUB SEN RUNNER UP

95 AUSMAN, RONALD 136402 A A SECOND SUB SEN RUNNER UP RET MIL CHAMPION

95 DELMEDICO, MIKE 243166 B B FIRST SUB SEN CHAMPION

94 BUSCH, LESTER 144715 A A THIRD SUB SUB SEN THIRD

93 GLASBY, MIKE 144618 AA AA THIRD TRIP SUB-SEN RUNNER UP

93 PATKE, STEVE 135720 AA AA FOURTH SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-1

93 MCMILLEN, DAVID 73593 AA SEN THIRD MILITARY VETERAN THIRD

93 BATTERTON, KEITH 235984 A A FOURTH SENIOR GROUP 1-1

93 SHULEY, BOB 21408 A

92 SCHROEDER, BENJAMIN 250964 AA JUNIOR CHAMPION

92 VANCURA, JOE 147871 AA SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-1

92 DEAN, EDWARD 55496 A SENIOR GROUP 1-2

92 REYNOLDS, JERRY 106249 A SENIOR GROUP 1-3

92 VIGNOCCHI, KEVIN 241835 B B SECOND SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-2

91 SCHUSTEFF, ANDREW 137594 AA SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-3

91 BARNETT, WILLIAM 113541 A

91 SWORTZEL, TODD 241931 A

90 MOLENAAR, MARK 82436 A

90 VOLTZ, VICTOR 140654 A

90 CHURCH, GENE 171940 B B THIRD

90 ARICO, FRANK 164923 B B FOURTH

90 HESS, STEPHEN 248455 C C FIRST SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-2

89 GLASBY, MIKE 104136 A VETERAN CHAMPION

89 MCMORRIS, DEAN 160495 A

89 HUFNAGEL, GREG 139371 B SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-3
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Doubles 89 KOSHKARIAN, KENT 176640 B

89 PIERCE, KATHERINE 252005 B JUNIOR RUNNER UP LADY CHAMPION

88 FORST, AL 152000 A

88 SHIPP, L GLENN 140043 B

88 ZIEBELL, WILLIAM 243704 B

87 SNOW, LYNN 162515 A VETERAN RUNNER UP

87 CONRIN, TIM 253377 B

87 HALL, BARRY 168999 B

87 SKRATSKY, MICHAEL 159807 B

86 BOWEN, KEVIN 137868 A

86 SHEDD, VERNON 116847 B RET MIL RUNNER UP

86 WACHTER, JOHN 265649 B

85 DIAL, JAMES 170816 B

85 JENNER, DAVE 249384 B

85 FENNELL, JOHN 248811 C C SECOND VETERAN THIRD

85 GEIBEL, NICK 96304 D D FIRST SR-VETERAN CHAMPION

84 AMTOWER, KENNETH 139233 B

84 DICKENSON, JEFF 255290 B

84 FJELDE, ERIC 164906 B

83 SCHMIDGALL, STEVEN 256030 B

83 OLSON, ROBERT 247710 C C THIRD

82 CHANG, MITCHELL 111783 B

82 BLAKE, JEFF 127648 C C FOURTH

80 LUDWIG, SCOTT 253374 C TRIP SUB-SEN THIRD

80 SCHANER, MARTIN 63965 C

79 ELLINGHUSEN, R 131723 C

78 EICHNER, BUDD 236845 C

78 SANTANGELO, DINO 253376 C

77 BRAGAS, BLISS 251361 C

77 CHEMELLO, PETE 269109 C

76 WATERS, KEN 170081 C

76 ASHLEY, KRISTINE 56350 D D SECOND LADY RUNNER UP

75 TRACY, DAN 229705 B

75 TOPPING, HOWARD 243485 D D THIRD

74 FLORZAK, MICHAEL 132036 B

72 ASHLEY, STEPHEN 41494 B

HOA 389 WHEATON, REMINGTON 173086 A OPEN CHAMPION COLLEGIATE CHAMPION TRIP SUB-SEN CHAMPION

389 TESSMANN, ARTIE 151999 AA OPEN RUNNER UP SEN CHAMPION

388 VOLTZ, VICTOR 140654 A OPEN THIRD SEN RUNNER UP

388 MOLENAAR, MARK 82436 AA AA FIRST SUB SEN CHAMPION

387 MOECHER, JEFFREY 109480 AA AA SECOND SUB SUB SEN CHAMPION MILITARY VETERAN CHAMPION

387 DA ROSA, RYAN 150358 AA AA THIRD
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HOA 387 SHULEY, BOB 21408 AA AA FOURTH

387 DIAL, JAMES 170816 B B FIRST SUB SEN RUNNER UP

386 BATTERTON, KEITH 235984 AA SEN THIRD

386 PATKE, STEVE 135720 AA SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-1

386 ZEEK  JR, ROBERT 144516 AA SUB SEN THIRD

386 DELMEDICO, MIKE 243166

385 SCHROEDER, BENJAMIN 250964 AA JUNIOR CHAMPION

385 VANCURA, JOE 147871 AA SUB SUB SEN RUNNER UP

384 GLASBY, MIKE 144618 AA TRIP SUB-SEN RUNNER UP

384 BARNETT, WILLIAM 113541 A A FIRST SENIOR GROUP 1-1 MILITARY VETERAN RUNNER UP

383 DEAN, JACK 55495 AA SENIOR GROUP 1-2 MILITARY VETERAN THIRD

382 SCHUSTEFF, ANDREW 137594 AA SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-2

381 DEAN, EDWARD 55496 A A SECOND SENIOR GROUP 1-3

380 KIRK, ERIC 220355

379 MCMILLEN, DAVID 73593 AA

379 SHIPP, L GLENN 140043 B B SECOND

375 ARICO, FRANK 164923 A A THIRD

375 FORST, AL 152000 A A FOURTH SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-3

374 ALBERTSON, JEFFREY 148231 AA SUB SUB SEN THIRD

374 BOWEN, KEVIN 137868 A SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-1

374 SHIMP, RUSSELL 146435 B B THIRD

374 SKRATSKY, MICHAEL 159807

373 GLASBY, MIKE 104136 AA VETERAN CHAMPION

372 FJELDE, ERIC 164906 A

372 MCMORRIS, DEAN 160495 A

372 SHEDD, VERNON 116847 B B FOURTH RET MIL CHAMPION

371 SNOW, LYNN 162515 AA VETERAN RUNNER UP

371 CHANG, MITCHELL 111783 B

371 VIGNOCCHI, KEVIN 241835

370 AUSMAN, RONALD 136402 A RET MIL RUNNER UP

370 HUFNAGEL, GREG 139371 B SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-2

369 JENNER, DAVE 249384 B SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-3

369 SWORTZEL, TODD 241931 B

366 CONRIN, TIM 253377 B

365 PIERCE, KATHERINE 252005 B JUNIOR RUNNER UP LADY CHAMPION

365 ZIEBELL, WILLIAM 243704 B

363 REYNOLDS, JERRY 106249 A

362 CHURCH, GENE 171940

361 HALL, BARRY 168999 A

361 NOVOSEL, JANET 155566

358 KOSHKARIAN, KENT 176640

357 AMTOWER, KENNETH 139233 B

356 EICHNER, BUDD 236845 B
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HOA 355 DICKENSON, JEFF 255290 B

354 FLORZAK, MICHAEL 132036 B

352 PILAFAS, JIM 160222 C C FIRST VETERAN THIRD

352 ELLINGHUSEN, R 131723 C C SECOND

350 BRAGAS, BLISS 251361 C C THIRD

349 GEIBEL, NICK 96304 B SR-VETERAN CHAMPION

347 PATKE, PAT 166598 C C FOURTH LADY THIRD

346 SCHANER, MARTIN 63965 C

345 SCHMIDGALL, STEVEN 256030 B

345 WATERS, KEN 170081 B

344 SCHWENK, HENRY 175028 B

344 TOPPING, CODY 264608 C

343 HESS, STEPHEN 248455 C

341 SHEDD, KAY 155185 C

340 FANSHER, DAVID 128934 B

332 OLSON, ROBERT 247710 C

331 LUDWIG, SCOTT 253374 C

327 CHEMELLO, PETE 269109 D D FIRST

326 PIERCE, ALAN 173289

325 NOVOSEL, FRANK 155567

324 MORRIS, JAMES 268857 D D SECOND

321 FENNELL, JOHN 248811 C

316 TOPPING, HOWARD 243485 C

HAA 487 WHEATON, REMINGTON 173086 A OPEN CHAMPION COLLEGIATE CHAMPION TRIP SUB-SEN CHAMPION

486 TESSMANN, ARTIE 151999 AA OPEN RUNNER UP SEN CHAMPION

482 MOECHER, JEFFREY 109480 AA OPEN THIRD SUB SUB SEN CHAMPION MILITARY VETERAN CHAMPION

481 ZEEK  JR, ROBERT 144516 AA AA FIRST SUB SEN CHAMPION

480 SHULEY, BOB 21408 A A FIRST

479 PATKE, STEVE 135720 AA AA SECOND SUB SEN RUNNER UP

479 DEAN, JACK 55495 AA AA THIRD SEN THIRD MILITARY VETERAN RUNNER UP

479 BATTERTON, KEITH 235984 AA AA FOURTH SEN RUNNER UP

478 VOLTZ, VICTOR 140654 A A SECOND SENIOR GROUP 1-1

478 MOLENAAR, MARK 82436 A A THIRD SUB SEN THIRD

477 GLASBY, MIKE 144618 AA TRIP SUB-SEN RUNNER UP

477 SCHROEDER, BENJAMIN 250964 AA JUNIOR CHAMPION

477 VANCURA, JOE 147871 AA SUB SUB SEN RUNNER UP

475 BARNETT, WILLIAM 113541 A A FOURTH SENIOR GROUP 1-2 MILITARY VETERAN THIRD

473 SCHUSTEFF, ANDREW 137594 AA SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-1

473 DEAN, EDWARD 55496 A SENIOR GROUP 1-3

472 MCMILLEN, DAVID 73593 A

469 ALBERTSON, JEFFREY 148231 A SUB SUB SEN THIRD

467 SHIPP, L GLENN 140043 B B FIRST
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HAA 465 AUSMAN, RONALD 136402 A SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-2 RET MIL CHAMPION

462 GLASBY, MIKE 104136 A VETERAN CHAMPION

461 MCMORRIS, DEAN 160495 A SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-3

460 BOWEN, KEVIN 137868 A SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-1

460 SWORTZEL, TODD 241931 A

459 HUFNAGEL, GREG 139371 B B SECOND SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-2

458 SNOW, LYNN 162515 A VETERAN RUNNER UP

458 SHEDD, VERNON 116847 B B THIRD RET MIL RUNNER UP

456 FJELDE, ERIC 164906 A

455 REYNOLDS, JERRY 106249 A

454 JENNER, DAVE 249384 B B FOURTH SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-3

454 PIERCE, KATHERINE 252005 B JUNIOR RUNNER UP LADY CHAMPION

453 CONRIN, TIM 253377 B

453 ZIEBELL, WILLIAM 243704 B

448 HALL, BARRY 168999 A

441 AMTOWER, KENNETH 139233 B

439 DICKENSON, JEFF 255290 B

434 EICHNER, BUDD 236845 C C FIRST

433 HESS, STEPHEN 248455 C C SECOND

431 ELLINGHUSEN, R 131723 C C THIRD

428 FLORZAK, MICHAEL 132036 B

428 SCHMIDGALL, STEVEN 256030 B

427 BRAGAS, BLISS 251361 C C FOURTH TRIP SUB-SEN THIRD

421 WATERS, KEN 170081 B

415 OLSON, ROBERT 247710 C

411 LUDWIG, SCOTT 253374 C

406 FENNELL, JOHN 248811 C VETERAN THIRD

404 CHEMELLO, PETE 269109 D D FIRST

391 TOPPING, HOWARD 243485 C
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